

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6493/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18.12.2012
in MCRLC No. 9540/2012 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 20/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Fresh particulars of Trial Court to be furnished by
the learned counsel for the petitioner within two weeks'
from today, failing which the Special Leave Petition
shall stand dismissed without further reference to the
Bench.(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SR. P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER