

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6493/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.
Mr. Aakash Nandolia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' further time is granted for filing proof of dasti service.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR