

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6493/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Aakash, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chandiok, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel who is appearing on behalf of both the respondents that he will file vakalatnama along with counter affidavit on behalf of both the respondents within a period of four weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER