

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6493/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Chandhiok, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that Ld. Counsel for both the respondents has not filed the counter affidavit so far. Ld. Counsel for both the respondents submits that he has already filed the counter affidavit on 5.1.2018. Registry to verify, if it is so, the same may be taken on record and place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG